

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

3-14-2018

State v. Caldrrer Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45081

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Caldrrer Respondent's Brief Dckt. 45081" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4302.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4302

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of Facts And Course Of Proceedings	1
ISSUE	4
ARGUMENT	5
Caldrer Has Failed To Show That The District Court Did Not Make A Ruling On Whether He Demonstrated Good Cause To File An Untimely Suppression Motion.....	5
A. Introduction.....	5
B. Standard Of Review	5
C. The District Court Ruled That Caldrer Did Not Show Good Cause For The Untimely Filing Of His Motion To Suppress.....	6
D. The District Court’s Denial Of Caldrer’s Suppression Motion Should Be Affirmed On The Alternative Ground That He Failed To Notice His Motion For Hearing.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Bettwieser v. New York Irrigation Dist.</u> , 154 Idaho 317, 297 P.3d 1134 (2013).....	9, 10
<u>McKinney v. State</u> , 133 Idaho 695, 992 P.2d 144 (1999)	11
<u>State v. Hedger</u> , 115 Idaho 598, 768 P.2d 1331 (1989).....	6
<u>State v. Middleton</u> , 114 Idaho 377, 757 P.2d 240 (Ct. App. 1988)	8
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 131 Idaho 814, 965 P.2d 174 (1998).....	6
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 149 Idaho 383, 234 P.3d 707 (2010)	11
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 12(d)	5, 9, 10
